
SIGNATURE AND STAMP OF THE TENDERER Page 2 of 34  

 
 

Container Corporation of India Ltd., 

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) 

Tender Notice 

(E-Tendering Mode only) 

1. Online tenders in Single bid system is invited for the below mentioned work from established, experienced and 
reliable firms / contractors / joint venture / consortium firms registered or have worked with 
Railway/CPWD/MES/PWD/ Other Government Organizations /Reputed organizations, only through e-tendering 
mode. 

2. Tender document can only be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) and the intending 
bidder should pay the tender documents sale price of Rs. 1,000/- (inclusive of all taxes & duties) through e-payment 
at the time of making online request. 

3. Complete tender papers duly accompanied with receipt of e-payment of tender sale price & EMD shall be received 
online, as per date & time mentioned below and tender shall be opened in presence of the bidders or their authorized 
representative. 

CONCOR invites E-Tender for the following work: 
 

E-Tender No. CON/TECH/WB/100MT/DCT/FATUHA/2024 DATED 17/04/2024 
Name of the work Supply, installation, Commissioning & Testing of 01 nos. of Pitless Fully Electronic 

Lorry Weighbridges of 100 MT capacity, Platform size 18x3 Meters at DCT Fatuha 

Estimated Value of 
contract 

Rs. 21,18,100/- (inclusive of all taxes) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit 

Rs. 42,362/- (incl of all through e- payment) 

Cost of Tender 
Document 

Rs 1000/- (incl of all through e- payment) 

Tender processing fee Rs.1249.68/- (incl of all through e- payment) 
Date of Sale (On line 
mode) 

17/04/2024 (15: 00Hrs) to 02/05/2024 (16:00 Hrs) 

Last Date & Time of 
Submission of tender 
(On line mode) 

02/05/2024 (18:00 Hrs.) 

Date & Time of 
opening of tender 

03/05/2024 (12:00 Hrs.) 

For eligibility criteria and other details please log on to www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL or contact the 
Office of the GGM/P&S/Area-IV. 

 
 

4. Any downloading from the website is at the sole risk & responsibility of the user after paying the tender sale 
price and processing fee. 



SIGNATURE AND STAMP OF THE TENDERER Page 3 of 34  

5. EMD & Tender cost should be paid in favour of M/s Container Corporation of India Limited through e- 
payment and the receipt of the same should be scanned and uploaded in the e-tendering website 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, along with E-Tender document. 

6. To participate in the E-Tender, it is mandatory for the bidder to have user ID & password, which has to be 
obtained by submitting an annual registration charge of Rs.1770/- (Inclusive of GST 18%) to ITI, through 
e-payment. 

7. The e-payment of tender document cost, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and tender processing fee shall be 
paid through payment Gateway of CONCOR in E-Tendering Portal at www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL). 

8. Corrigendum/Addendum to this Tender, if any, will be published on website www.concorindia.co.in, 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL and Central Procurement Portal (CPP) only. Newspaper press advertisement 
shall not be issued for the same. 

9. The contractor has to follow by all labour laws, rules and regulations of central / state government. The 
contractor is responsible to comply all applicable laws. 

 
10. Insurances (i.e, Contractor All risk policy & Workmen Compensation Policy) for works, persons and property 

shall be taken by the contractor at his own cost for the entire duration of the project. Therefore, tenderers shall 
quote their rates inclusive of premium amounts of the Insurance Policies. 

 
11.  For any difficulty in downloading & submission of tender document at website 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, please contact at tenderwizard.com helpdesk no. 011- 49424365 or cell no. 
08800991863/ 08800115821. 

Note: 
1.  

the listed agencies for the items tendered. 
2. MSEs registered with the agencies for the item tendered will be exempted from payment of Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD). 
3. MSEs who are interested in availing themselves of these benefits and preferential treatment, the MSEs will 

enclose with their offer for the proof of their being MSE registered for the item tendered with any of the 
agencies mentioned in the notification of Ministry of MSME indicated below along with the bid. 

i) District Industries Centers 
ii) Khadi and Village Industries Commission 
iii) Khadi and Village Industries Board 
iv) Coir Board. 
v) National Small Industries Corporation 
vi) Directorate of Handicraft and Handloom 
vii) Having Udyog Aadhar Memorandum 
viii) Any other body specified by Ministry of MSME 

4. The MSEs must also indicate the terminal validity date of their registration. 
 

Failing (3) & (4) above, such offers will not be liable for consideration of benefits detailed in MSE notification 
of Government of India dated 23.03.12 

GGM/P&S/AREA-IV 

Container Corporation of India Ltd. 


